FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of____

Appeal No.

1705/2024

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge S.No. Date of order proceedings 1 3 2 ÷., 1-01/10/2024 The appeal of Mr. Romanuddin resubmitted today by Mr. Zafeer Gul Daudzai Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on 04.10.2024. Parcha Peshi given to counsel for the appellant. By order of the Chairman ISTRAŘ

The appeal of Mr. Romanuddin received today i.e on 12.09.2024 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

- 1- Address of appellant and respondent no.2 are incomplete be completed according to Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules 1974.
- $\sqrt{2}$ Memorandum of appeal is not signed by the appellant.
 - 3- Copy of stoppage of salary (impugned) order is not attached with the appeal be placed on it.
- A Annexures of the appeal are not in sequence.
- S Necessary party be made in the heading of appeal.
- >8- According to sub-rule-4 of rule-6 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service rules 1974 respondent nos.1 & Tribunal 4 are unnecessary/improper parties, in light of the rules ibid and on the written direction of the Worthy Chairman the above mentioned respondent number be deleted/struck out from the list of respondent.

No. 780 /Inst./2024/KPST,

Dt.__<u>13</u>/<u>__</u>/2024.

SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Zafeer Gul Daudzai Adv. High Court at Nowshera.

(Kespeded Sir,

Objection were removed 1, 2, 4, 5 5 8, While

is annixed as annixule "D"

application for providing order regarding slopen

of sclory was not answered nor ong replay

to the application was given, the application

Advorat.

BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. \mathcal{O} /2024

ROMAN UD DIN S/O AMIN UL WAHAB POSTED AT CATEGORY-D HOSPITAL ZIARAT KAKA SAHIB DISTRICT NOWSHEHRA.

.....Appellant

Versus

INDEV

The D.G health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar & others

S #	Description of Documents	Annex	Pages
1.	Service Appeal	<u> </u>	1-2
2.	Affidavit		. 2
3.	Addresses of Parties		4
4.	Copy of the appointment order	A	5
5.	Copy of pay slip	В	ß
6.	Copy of departmental appeal	С	7
7.	Copy of application for providing copy of order of stoppage of salary or source sent for stoppage of salary	D	8
8.	Wakalatnama		9

Appellant

Through

Zafeer gul daudzai

Abdul malik & Wahid ullah

Dated: 09/09/2024

Advocates, High Court Peshawar Cell#03349207486

BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1705 /2024

ROMAN UD DIN **S/O** AMIN UL WAHAB POSTED AT CATEGORY-D HOSPITAL ZIARAT KAKA SAHIB DISTRICT NOWSHEHRA.

.....Appellant

Versus

- 1. THE D.G HEALTH DEPARTMENT, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.
- 2. THE DISTICT ACCOUNT OFFICER NOWSHERA.

3. DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER NOWSHERA

.....Respondents

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA				
SERVICE	TRIBUNAL ACT,	1974 for	release of the	
salary	to	the	appellants.	

<u>Prayer in Appeal:-</u>

<u>On acceptance of the instant appeal, the respondents</u> <u>may kindly be directed to release the salary of</u> <u>appellant along with back benefits .</u>

<u>Any other remedy which this August Tribunal deems</u> <u>fit that may also be awarded in favour of the appellant.</u>

<u>Respectfully Sheweth:</u> <u>Brief Facts:-</u>

. 1.

2.

That appellant was appointed as ward orderly BPS-4 in the health department on 13.10.2022 at District nowshera and started her duty quite efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of her superiors. (Copies of the appointment order annexed as Annexure "A").

That salary for the month of October and November were duly issued to the appellant. (Copy of pay slip is annexed as Annexure "B").

BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1705 /2024

Versus

The D.G health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. The ACCOUNT OFFICE NOWSHERA Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Accountant general Khyber pakhtunkhwa

.....Respondents

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWASERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 for release of thesalarytotheappellants.

<u> Prayer in Appeal:-</u>

1.

2.

3.

On acceptance of the instant appeal, the respondents may kindly be directed to release the salary of appellant along with back benefits .

<u>Any other remedy which this August Tribunal deems</u> <u>fit that may also be awarded in favour of the appellant.</u>

<u>**Respectfully Sheweth:**</u>

<u>Brief Facts:-</u>

1.

That appellant was appointed as ward attendant BPS-4 in the health department on 29.11.2022 at District nowshera and started her duty quite efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of her superiors. (Copy of the appointment order annexed as Annexure "A").

That salary for the month of October and November were duly issued to the appellant. (Copy of pay slip is annexed as Annexure "B").

That after November the salary of the appellant was stopped illegally and unjustly.

That the appellant is still serving as a ward attendant and is performing duty with zeal and zest but despite of service on regularly basis the respondents are not issuing salary to the appellant.

That the appellant approached the office of worthy D.H.O Nowshehra as well as account office but his grievance was not addressed.

That the appellant filed departmental appeal to his department on 05/06/2024 but the same has not been replied yet.

That under compelling circumstances having no other remedy to prefer the instant service appeal before this Hon'ble Tribunal inter alia on the following grounds;

<u>GROUNDS:</u>

A. That the act of the respondents is against the law, facts, norms of natural justice and materials on the record, hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.

That the appellant has not been treated by the respondents in accordance with law and rules on the subject noted above and as such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

That any other ground will be raised at the time of arguments with the prior permission of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

It is, Therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this instant appeal, Respondents may graciously be directed to release the salaries of the appellant forthwith including the arrears.

Appellant

Through

Dated: 09/09/2024

Abdul malik & Wahid ullah Advocates, High Court Peshawar

Cell#03349207486

Zafeer gul daudzai

5.

6.

7.

В.

C.

3.

4.

<u>BEFORE THE HON BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER</u> <u>PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR</u>

Service Appeal No.____/2024

Versus

The D.G health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar &

others

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, ROMAN UD DIN **S/O** AMIN UL WAHAB **R/O** MOHALLA ALABAD P.O ZIYARAT KAKA SAHIB,TEHSIL AND DISTRICT NOWSHEHRA.do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the accompanying **Service Appeal** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Court.

Identified by

Zafeer gul daudzai Advocate, High Court Peshawar

DEPONENT CNIC# 17201 6733924-9 Cell# 0333 3549028



<u>BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER</u> <u>PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR</u>

Service Appeal No.____/2024

ROMAN UD DIN **S/O** AMIN UL WAHAB POSTED AT CATEGORY-D HOSPITAL ZIARAT KAKA SAHIB DISTRICT NOWSHEHRA.

Appellant

Versus

The D.G health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar & others

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

<u>APPELLANT:</u>

ROMAN UD DIN **S/O** AMIN UL WAHAB POSTED AT CATEGORY-D HOSPITAL ZIARAT KAKA SAHIB DISTRICT NOWSHEHRA. **RESPONDENTS:**

- 4. THE D.G HEALTH DEPARTMENT, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.
- 5. THE DISTICT ACCOUNT OFFICER NOWSHERA.
- 6. DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER NOWSHERA

bellant

ĸ

Through Zafeer gul daudzai Abdul malik

> Wahid ullah Advocates, High Court Peshawar Cell#03349207486

Dated: 09/09/2024

OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER NOWSHERA	OFFICE)
A ARHOW GTOTATO THE LEFT AND A CONTRACT OF A		

moo.lixmg@dobo.stertewon :lisM-II

247983 MM

Phone & Fax: 0923-580759



OFFICE ORDER

gniwollof off this resident drive soffice sub to founds off rebrainship. busy to long HIRDEN off Isriege to SAB TUADNATTA GANW as bominger version of AAHAW JU NIMA Selection / Appointment Committee constituted for the purpose, <u>MR. ROMAN UD DIN S/O</u> Consequent upon, approval / recommendation accorded by the Dopartmental

The appointment shall be subject to the Medical fitness and initially on probation

lor a period of 02-years.

snoitibnos & mei

.eonnarolroq torobleme un no borreq notuclord off guinb driv beenedeib ed nus service ed. Έζ,

munujuddr 1-4fl orly grinnol buy nothernimezal fissibably tol. AGAAT yrus of abiling for flive to Y

also be liable to further legal proceeding. forged A fuke, your service shall be fiable to terminate without any notice and will In case if any of the documents submitted by you, with your application is found

from time to time. The appointment will be governed by such rules and order issued by the Gerr.

лаовеэл луо') эдт и ysq днош эпо людэр ЯО ээлсурь и дноо эпо gaining at nothingiser timbre of over llive to experiment agiser of drive up. H

. O.H.O. Office Nowshera within 07-days after the receipt of this appointment order. of moder bluods now next not of eldergeon energy and then you should report of

Date: 25 1 1 /2022. Nowshera District Health Officer (oby lopwinded to the:

.пемиягад Неадир Services Киурет Ракhunkhwa Peshawan

District Accounts Officer Nowshera.

Accounts Section DHO Office Volvshera.

Mr. Roman Ud Din S/O Amin Ul Wahab, Resident of Mohallah, Ala Abad, Ziara

Kalaa Sahab, District Mowshera.

VISN OHO / hh

Office record.

Nowshera H JOUNSIO тээйнО нэјј

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa District Accounts Office Nowshera-Monthly Salary Statement (November-2023)

Entry into Govt. Service: 06.12.2022

1.000.00

<u>00.00</u>



Personal Information of Mr ROMAN-UD- DIN d/58/s of AMIN-UL-WAHAB CNIC: 1720167339249

NTN:

2312 Washing Allowance 2021

2341 Dispr. Red All 15% 2022KP

Length of Service: 00 Years 11 Months 026 Days

1.000.00

1.485.00

5.141.00

Employment Category: Active Temporary Designation: WARD ATTENDANT DDO Code: NR4661-				81277150-GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKH			
Payroll Section: 001GPIGPF A/C No:GPIVendor Number: -			GPF Section: 001 GPF Interest Free Pay scale: BPS For - 2022		enter: GPF Balance:	2,460.00 (provisional) Pay Stage: 0	
		Pay scale: BI			cale Type: Civil BPS: 04		
Wage type			Amount	i Wage type		Amount	
10001	Basic Pay	-	14,590.00	1001	House Reat Allowance 45%		
1210	Convey Allowance 200	5	1.785.00	1300	Medical Allowance	1,500.00	

2378 Adhoc Relief All 2023 35% 1.485.00 2347 Adhoc Rel Al 15% 22(PS17)

Deductions - General

2311 Dress Allowance - 2021

2313 Integrated Allowance 2021

Personnel Number: 01056543

Date of Birth: 10.04.1989

					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Wage type		Amount		Wage type	Amount
3004	GPF Subscription	-1.230.00	3501	Benevolent Fund	-600.00
I	R. Benefits & Death Comp:	-300.00	·		0.00

Deductions - Loans and Advances

Deduction Balance Principal amount Description Loan

Deductions - Income Tax 0.00 Recoverable: Exempted: 0.00 Recovered till NOV-2025: 0.000.00Payable:

28,743.00 -2,130.00Net Pay: (Rs.): Gross Pay (Rs.): 30,873.00 Deductions: (Rs.):

Payee Name: ROMAN-UD- DIN

Account Number: 50817902055503 Bank Details: HABIB BANK LIMITED, 220222 CANTT BRANCH, NOWSHERA, CANTT BRANCH, NOWSHERA:, NOWSHERA

Balance: Opening Balance: Availed: Earned: Leaves: ÷

Permanent Address: City: nowshera Temp. Address: í. City:

Domicile: NW - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Email: romainaddin512@gmail.com

Housing Status: No Official

Attested Bluebyell

System generated document in accordance with APPM 4.6.12.9(132584/24.11.2023/v3.0) * All amounds are in Pak Rupees * Errors & omissions excepted (SERVICES/12.12.2023/01:02/50)

Attested

The D.G Health

Τo.

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL FOR RELEASE OF SALARY OF APPELLANT

Respected sir,

- 1. The appellant is law abiding citizen of Pakistan and is permanent resident of district Nowshera.
- 2. That the appellant was appointed as WARD ATTENDENT in health department on 29.11.2022. (copy of appointment order is annexed)
- 3. That salary for the month of October and November 2023 were issued to the appellant. (Copy of pay roll is annexed)
- 4. That after November the salary of the appellant was stopped illegally and unjustly.
- 5. That the appellant is still serving as class 4 and is performing duty with zeal and zest.
- 6. That the appellant approached the office of worthy D.H.O Nowshera as well as the office of account officer but the grievance of appellant was not addressed.

That now the appellant approaches your good self for release of salary.

It is therefore requested that on acceptance of instant departmental appeal the salary of the appellant may kindly be released

Date: 5/6/2-4

Applicant ROMAN UDDIN S/O AMIN UL WAHAB

Signature

The worthy D.H.O Nowshera

TO,

Application for providing copy of order of stoppage of Salary or source sent for stoppage of salary.

R

Respected sir,

It is stated that I am an employe in your department and still serving with zeal and zest but my salary has been stopped since long and no order of stoppage of salary or any source sent for stoppage of salary has been given to me.

So it is very humbly submitted that a copy of order for stoppage of salary or source may kindly be provided to me.

Dated: 5/6/24

APPLICANT ROMAN UD DIAN

1 2 2 2 2 COTH 1 - چ ٢٠٤٠ بن مال المحالي المحالية المحالية المحالية المحقق المحالية المحقق المحالية المحالية المحالية المحالية ا <u>گر رايو مدينه که ايتال کريمي کې کې مند مانده افتار اينې کې پېکې مخار پر مخار کو کارې</u> حادثها والمرجاع والمعادية العارب المحافظ والمالادة والحرك المحافظ معتد المن من المراح و المن المراح الم الأسمي والمريخ المساقية الألوا المريد المشتاب مرتبة المراجد المراجد المراجد المراج المسالية بالألاية القالمان والجذبية مناصر بالشوفية بالشارين والموالي القالية والمتلا المحالية والمعالية والمتل For Friday Part of Man Stalling joy) تاريم المركز المريم 1552 MJJ . ال 5 (anning a) on Beng Gr ة إ<u>ت</u>جرج مستعمر 10 Filter | portion szhlocb-heso 20 congranges agreed and h711-61-28